



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

General Education Department -No objection certificate for CBSE/ICSE affiliation to Amala Mary Rani Public School, Amala Nagar. P.O, Thrissur District - Address changed - Orders issued.

GENERAL EDUCATION (N) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(MS) No.19/2018/G.Edn.

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated 19/02/2018

Read: - 1. G.O (MS) No. 331/2013/G.Edn, dated 27/12/2013.

2. Representation dated 03/02/2018 from the Manager, Amala Mary Rani Public School, Amala Nagar P.O, Thrissur.

3. Letter dated 06/02/2018 from the President, Adat Grama Panchayat, Puranattukara. P.O, Thrissur.

ORDER

Government have issued NOC to Amala Mary Rani Public School, Amala Nagar, Thrissur - 680555 as per the G.O read above and accordingly CBSE has granted affiliation. Now, as per the representation read as 2nd paper above, the school authorities have informed that, they were of the impression that the school comes under the jurisdiction of Amala Nagar P.O, but actually it comes under the post office Puranattukara P.O and therefore the G.O cited and in the affiliation issued by CBSE there mentioned so. Hence they have requested to change the address of the school in the NOC issued as Amala Mary Rani Public School, Amala Giri, Puranattukara. P.O, Thrissur-680551' for effecting changes in the affiliation documents also. As per the letter read as 3nd above, the President, Adat Grama Panchayat, Puranattukara. P.O, Thrissur has also certified the above address of the school.

Government have examined the case in detail and are pleased to change the address of Amala Mary Rani Public School, Amala Nagar. P.O, Thrissur -680555 in the NOC issued as 'Amala Giri, Puranattukara. P.O, Thrissur -680551'.

(By Order of the Governor)
KRISHNAKUMAR. P.S
ADDITIONAL SECRETAR

To

The Manager, Amala Mary Rani Public School, Amala Giri, Puranattukara. P.O,
Thrissur -680551

The Director of Public Instruction, Thiruvananthapuram. The Secretary, CBSE, New Delhi (With covering letter) The Deputy Director of Education, Thrissur The District Educational Officer, Thrissur

Stock file/ Office copy.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

PRINCIPAL

AMALA MARY RANI PUBLIC SCHOOL

AMALA GIBL PUBANATTUKARA P.O.,

arvranipublicschool2905@gmail.com

AMALA MARY RANI PUBLIC SCHOOL AMALA GIRI, PURANATTUKARA P.O., THRISSUR 660 551, KERALA SCHOOL CODE: 76\47

Amala Mary Rani Public School Amala Giri, Puranattukara P. O. Thrissur - 680 551

Manager





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

General Education Department - No Objection Certificate for CBSE/ICSE Affiliation to Amala Mary Rani Public School, Amala Nagar, Thrissur Dt. - Granted - Orders issued.

GENERAL EDUCATION (N) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(MS)No.331/2013/G.Edn.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram 27.12.2013.

Read

- 1. G.O.(MS)No.18/88/G.Edn. dated 12.01.1988.
- 2. Order dated 18.7.2011 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in SLP No.11666-11667/2009.
- 3. G.O.(MS)No.202/11/G.Edn. dated 07.10.2011.
- 4. G.O.(MS)No.384/12/G.Edn. dated 07.12.2012.
- 5.Letter No: NS(2)/73743/2013/DPI, dated 12.12.2013 from the Director of Public Instruction, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

Government have issued new guidelines for the issuance of NOC for CBSE/ICSE affiliation to Schools as per G.O. read as as 3rd & 4th paper above. Based on the proposal recommended and forwarded by the Director of Public Instruction as per his letter read above. Government are pleased to issue NOC for CBSE affiliation in respect of Amala Mary Rani Public School, Amala Nagar, Thrissur Dt.-680 555, which is found eligible as per the guidelines.

The NOC is issued subject to the execution of agreement with Government in the prescribed format.

(By Order of the Governor)
GEORGE THOMAS.
Deputy Secretary to Govt.

Τo

The Manager. Amala Mary Rani Public School, Amala Nagar. Thrissur Dt - 680 555

The Director of Public Instruction. Thiruvananthapuram,

The Secretary, CBSE, New Delhi (with covering letter)

The Deputy Director of Education, Thrissur through the DPI. Thiruvananthapuram

The District Educational Officer, Thrissur through the DPI. Thiruvananthapuram.

Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

Sr. Starlet Searia

Manager Amala Mary Rani Public School Amala Giri, Puranattukara P. O. Thrissur - 680 551 Roni Public Parameters of Street Parameters of Stre

PRINCIPAL

AMALA MARY BANI PUBLIC SCHOOL

AMALA GIRI, PURANATTUKARA P.O.,

THRISSUR 680 551, KERALA

SCHOOL CODE: 76147

SCHOOL CODE: 76147 -aryranipublicschool2005@gmail.com